Ocala Oak" Grand Terrace Interlachen Lakes EstateslPark Manor
... --...

Picciola Island Lake Gibson Estates i Lake Osborne

Silver Lake Estates/Western Shores Piney Woods Orange Hill/Sugar Creek

1'angerine St. Johns Highlands Quail Ridge

Sunny Hills Ravenswood
Valencia Terrace Venetian Village

i

..---..

- ­

Rate Band 4
Arredondo
Beecher's Point
East Lake Harris Estates
Friendly Center
Haines Creek
Harmony Homes

Hermits Cove
Hobby Hills

Holiday Haven
Imperial Mobile Terrace
Jungle Den

King'wood ~
Lake Josephine ..
Lake Suzy
Leisure Lakes
Morningview
Oakwood
Palm Port

Palm Terrace
Palms Mobile Home Park

IPomona Park
River Grove i

Rosalie Oaks
Sebring Lakes
Silver Lake Oaks

Iskycrest
Stone Mountain
Summit Chase
The Woods
Tomoka
Village Water
WelakalSaratoga Harbor
Wootens i

Zephyr Shores i

186

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12,2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. Schedule 1
Capital Structure Docket No. 100330-WS
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital
Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted

Descripti°ll Capital ments Capital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost
Per Utility
1 Long-tenn Debt $26,952,309 $0 $26,952,309 ($13,447,035) $13,505,274 37.16% 5.10% 1.89%
2 Short-tenn Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Common Equity 42,549,814 0 42,549,814 (21,228,937) 58.66% 9.67% 5.67%
5 Customer Deposits 84,294 0 84,294 (33,594) 0.14% 6.00% 0.01%
6 Deferred Income Taxes 1,456,472 Q 1,456,472 14,449 4.05% 0.00% 0.00%
7 Total Capital !S71,042,889 $71.042,889 100.00% 7.580,;0

Per Staff
8 Long-teon Debt $26,952,309 $0 $26,952,309 ($14,951,756) $12,000,553 36.15% 5.10% 1.84%
9 Short-teon Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
10 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
11 Common Equity 42,549,814 0 (23,604,451 ) 18,945,363 57.07% 9.67% 5.52%
12 Customer Deposits 84,294 (33,594) 0 50,700 0.15% 6.00% 0.01%
13 Deferred Income Taxes 744,899 Q 2,201,371 0.00% 0.00%
14 Total Capital $711.305 ($38.556,207) ~33,197,987

LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY 8.67%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 6.80% ],24%

187

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12,2011

AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC

DOCKET NO.I00330-WS
Schedule 2

SUMMARY OF
OPERATING REVENUES

BY RATE BAND & SYSTEM

Test Year

Per
Utility

Utility

Requested

$ Increase

Utility

Requested
0/0 Increase

Utility

Requested
Rev. Req.

Staff
Adjusted

Test Year

Staff
Recomm.

$ Increase

Staff
Recomm.

0/0 Increase

Staff

[…]

Non-used and Useful

Reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. (Issues 5-7 & 9-10)

Accumulated Depreciation
1 Appropriate Pro Forma Accum. Depr. (Issue 3)
2 Appropriate Allocated Accum. Depr. from Affiliate. (Issue 22)

Total

Working Capital
1 Appropriate Other Deferred Debits. (Issue 11)
2 Appropriate Accrued Taxes. (Issue 12)
3 Deferred Rate Case Expense. (Issue 13)

Total

Water Wastewater

($239,872)
(35,117)

($27_~

$0

Q
$0

$Q

($24,546)
14,641

($9,905)

$0

Q
$Q

$3,326
(273,194)

27,914
($241,95~

$0
0

Q
$Q

190

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Band 1

Statement of Water Operations

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year
Per

DescriDtion Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year
Per Utility

Staff

Adjust­
ments

Staff
Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule 4-A

Docket No. 100330-WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase Requirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

$2,275,576

$1,302,923

$590,657

$244,702

~2,866,233

$1,547,625

(~567,301}

($81,809)

~2,298,932

$1,465,816

$327,713
14.26%

$2,626,645

$1,465,816

3 Depreciation 269,400 103,592 372,992 (53,576) 319,416 319,416

4 Amortization 0 10,667 10,667 0 10,667 10,667

5 Taxes Other Than Income 228,179 3,370 231,549 (38,204) 193,345 14,747 208,092

6 Income Taxes 183,260 4] ,636 224.896 (l48,9lll 75,985 117,769 193,754

7 Total Operating Expense $1,983,762 $403,967 $2,387,729 $2,065,228 $132,516 $2,197,744

8 Operating Income $478.504 ($244.800) $233.704 $195,121 $42J.901

9 Rate Base $4,842,2~9 16,337,692

10 Rate of Return 6,()]'Yo

191

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

""--"
Aqua utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Band 1

Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Schedule 4-C

Docket No. 100330-WS

1
2

3
4
5
6

7
8
9
10
11

12
13
14

1

Explanation

Operating Revenues
Remove requested final revenue increase.

Operation and Maintenance Expense
Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2)
Adjustment to Disallow Fines and Penalties. (Issue 21)
Appropriate Allocated O&M Exp. from Affiliates. (Issue 22)

[…]

Appropriate Allocated Plant from Affiliate. (Issue 22)

Total

($103,406)
(9,733)

WJ3.139)

$0

Q

SQ

Non-used and Useful
Reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. (Issues 5-7 & 9-10) ($'iO'iMn $0

1
2

Accumulated Depreciation
Appropriate Pro Forma Accum. Depr. (Issue 3)
Appropriate Allocated Accum. Depr. from Affiliate. (Issue 22)

Total

$42,127
4,032

$46~59

$0
Q

$Q

1
2

3

Working Capital
Appropriate Other Deferred Debits. (Issue 11)
Appropriate Accrued Taxes. (Issue 12)
Deferred Rate Case Expense. (Issue 13)

Total

$1,512
(124,236)

10,588
('!; 112 1 'it))

$0
0
Q

$0

195

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Band 2 Schedule 4-A

Statement of Water Operations

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year

Per

Descri tion Utilit

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utili

Staff

Adjust­

ments

Staff
Adjusted

Test Year

Docket No. 100330-WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase Re uirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

$1,219,629

$693,596

$400,459

$115,399 $808,995

($394,294)

($42,293)

$1,225,794

$766,702

22.44%
$1,500,901

$766,702

3 Depreciation 142,446 32,326 174,772 (20,533) 154,239 154,239

4 Amortization 0 9,125 9,125 0 9,125 9,125

5 Taxes Other Than Income 210,070 (32,147) 177,923 (30,828) 147,095 12,380 159,474

6 Income Taxes 66,934 76,751 (114,544) 29,141 128,005

7 Total Operating Expense $1,113,046 $201,454 ($208,199) $1,106,301

8 Operating Income $106.583 $199,005 C$l86m5) $li9,493 $283.356

9 Rate Base $3.842.860 $3.842.636

10 Rate of Return 2·77% 3·lJI)/()

196

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12,2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Band 2 Schedule 4-C

Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 100330-WS

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Explanation Water Wastewater

Operating Revenues
Remove requested final revenue increase.

Operation and Maintenance Expense
1 Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2)
2 Adjustment to Disallow Fines and Penalties. (Issue 21)
3 Appropriate Allocated O&M Exp. from Affiliates. (Issue 22)

[…]

3" $0.00 $0.00 $282.49 $302.00 $8.51 $4.40
4" $0.00 $0.00 $441.39 $471.88 $13.30 $6.88

Gallonage Charge RS Tier One $0.00 $0.00 $6.49 $6.32 $0.18 $0.09
Gallonage Charge RS Tier Two $0.00 $0.00 $9.73 $9.47 $0.27 $0.14
Gallonage Charge RS Tier Three $0.00 $0.00 $12.98 $12.63 $0.36 $0.18

Private Fire Protection
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size:
2" $10.86 $12.61 $11.77 $12.58 $0.35
3" $21.72 $25.22 $23.54 $25.17 $0.71
4" $33.94 $39.41 $36.78 $39.32 $1.11
6" $67.89 $78.81 $73.57 $78.65 $2.22
8" $108.61 $126.09 $117.70 $125.83 $3.55
10" $156.14 $181.27 $169.20 $180.89 $5.10

Ty~ical Residential Bills 5/8" x 3/4" Meter
3,000 Gallons $27.75 $32.20 $37.13 $37.83
5,000 Gallons $35.39 $41.06 $50.11 $50.46
10,000 Gallons $59.24 $68.76 $95.52 $94.67

198

http:2,170.64
http:2,030.39
http:2,175.27
http:1,873.65
http:1,510.01
http:1,412.44
http:1,513.24
http:1,303.41

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

I~~ tJ,iliti;, Florida, Inc. - Wa", Band 3 Schedule 3-A

Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 100330-WS

Test Year Euded

Description

Test Year

Per

Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Staff

Adjust­

ments

Staff

Adjusted

Test Year

Plant in Service $1,796,771 $189,991 $1,986,762 ($12,004) $1,974,758

2 Land and Land Rights 32,752 0 32,752 0 32,752

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 (38,983) (38,983) 4,056 (34,927)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (552,604) (54,170) (606,774) 10,541 (596,233)

5 CIAC (436,206) 0 (436,206) 0 (436,206)

6 Amortization ofCIAC 211,746 0 211,746 0 211,746

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 225,478 225,478 (70,030) 155,448

8 Rate Base $322.316 ~1A3iil $1.307 .33.2.

199

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12,2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Band 3
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Explanation

Schedule 3-C
Docket No. 100330-WS

Water Wastewater

2

Plant In Service
Appropriate Pro Forma Plant Net ofRetirements. (Issue 3)
Appropriate Allocated Plant from Affiliate. (Issue 22)

Total

$1,910
(13,914)

($12,PJHl

$0
Q

$Q

Non-used and Useful
Reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. (Issues 5-7 & 9-10) 14,Q~ $Q

1
2

Accumulated Depreciation
Appropriate Pro Forma Accum. Depr. (Issue 3)
Appropriate Allocated Accum. Depr. from Affiliate. (Issue 22)

Total

$4,723
5,818

$10541

$0

Q

1
2
3

Working Capital
Appropriate Other Deferred Debits. (Issue 11)
Appropriate Accrued Taxes. (Issue 12)
Deferred Rate Case Expense. (Issue 13)

Total

$936
(76,875)

5,910
(£70,030)

$0
0
Q

10

~.

200

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12,2011

,----~

Aqua Utilities Florida, Iuc. - Water Baud 3

Statement of Water Operations

Test

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Staff

Adjust­

ments

Staff

Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule 4-A

Docket No. lOO330-WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase Requirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

$910,056

$565,731 $65,967

S916,643

$631,698

$6,525

$87,953

$923,168

$719,651

(S6,525)

-0.71%

S916,643

$719,651

3 Depreciation 36,515 27,206 63,721 (12,675) 51,046 51,046

4 Amortization 0 2,275 2,275 0 2,275 2,275

5 Taxes Other Than Income 65,436 428 65,864 (415) 65,449 (294) 65,156

6 Income Taxes 93,496 48,931 (26,155) 22,776 (2,345) 20,431

7 Total Operating Expense $761.178 $51,311 $812,489 $48,708 $861,197 ($2,638) $858,558

8 Operating Income $148,878 !H4,7:z~ $.lQill4 ($.4.2.,.ill) ~L9Il ($3,887) $58,085

9 Rate Base $1.052,459 $1,307,339 $1.307.339

10 Rate of Return 4.74% 4.44%

201

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Band 3 Schedule 4-C

Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 100330-WS

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Explanation

Operating Revenues
Remove requested final revenue increase.

Operation and Maintenance Exgense
1 Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2)

2 Adjustment to Disallow Fines and Penalties. (Issue 21)

3 Appropriate Allocated O&M Exp. from Affiliates. (Issue 22)

[…]

Date: May 12,2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Band 4
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

E~planation Water Wastewater

PlaIlt In Service
Appropriate Pro Forma Plant Net ofRetirements. (Issue 3)

2 Appropriate Allocated Plant from Affiliate. (Issue 22)
Total

Non-used and Useful

Reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. (Issues 5-7 & 9-10)

Accumulated Depreciation
Appropriate Pro Forma Accum. Depr. (Issue 3)

2 Appropriate Allocated Accum. Depr. from Affiliate. (Issue 22)
Total

Working Capital
1 Appropriate Other Deferred Debits. (Issue 11)
2 Appropriate Accrued Taxes. (Issue 12)
3 Deferred Rate Case Expense. (Issue 13)

Total

($140,992) $0
(32,645) Q

($ I 7},637) .$Q

($86.220)

$36,535 $0
13,567 Q

$5Q,102 .$Q

$4,070 $0
(334,355) 0

36,399 Q

($223,SS!ll

205

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Band 4 Schedule 4-A

Statement of Water Operations Docket No. 100330-WS
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

Operating Revenues: $3,618,129 $1,454,330 $5,072,459 ($1,368,020) $3,704,439 $1,157,258 $4,861,697

2

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance $2,888,518 $360,534 $3,249,052 ($210,460) $3,038,592

31.24%

$3,038,592

3 Depreciation 201,621 140,536 342,157 (68,277) 273,880 273,880

4 Amortization 0 22,937 22,937 193,705 216,642 216,642

5 Taxes Other Than Income 404,493 23,586 428,079 (80,567) 347,512 52,077 399,589

6 Income Taxes 47,639 281.807 329.446 (455.002) (125,556) 415,880 290.323

7 Total Operating Expense $829.400 $4,371,671 ($620,602) $3,751.069 $467,956 $4.219,026

8 Operating Income $624,930 $]00.18..8 ($46,630) $689,302 ~42,61l

9 Rate Base $7.212.655 $9.219,00.1 $8,715,362

10 Rate of Return 1.05% 7.60% 137%

206

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Band 4
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Docket No. 100330-WS

Ji:xplanation Water Wastewater

Operating Revenues

Remove requested final revenue increase.

[…]

2" $0.00 $0.00 $141.24 $151.00 $4.26 $2.20
3" $0.00 $0.00 $282.49 $302.00 $8.51 $4.40
4" $0.00 $0.00 $441.39 $471.88 $13.30 $6.88

Gallonage Charge RS Tier One $0.00 $0.00 $6.49 $6.32 $0.18 $0.09
Gallonage Charge RS Tier Two $0.00 $0.00 $9.73 $9.47 $0.27 $0.14
Gallonage Charge RS Tier Three $0.00 $0.00 $12.98 $12.63 $0.36 $0.18

Private Fire Protection
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size:
2" $10.48 $10.48 $11.77 $12.58 $0.35 $0.18
3" $20.96 $20.96 $23.54 $25.17 $0.71 $0.37
4" $32.74 $32.74 $36.78 $39.32 $1.11 $0.57
6" $65.48 $65.48 $73.57 $78.65 $2.22 $1.15
8" $104.77 $104.77 $117.70 $125.83 $3.55 $1.83
10" $150.61 $150.61 $169.20 $180.89 $5.10 $2.64

Tv~ical Residential Bills 5/8" x 3/4" Meter
3,000 Gallons $37.64 $37.64 $37.13 $37.83
5,000 Gallons $52.26 $52.26 $50.11 $50.46
10,000 Gallons $97.16 $97.16 $98.76 $94.67

208

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Band 1

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Description

Test Year

Per

Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Schedule 3-B

Docket No. 100330-WS

Staff Staff

Adjust- Adjusted

ments Test Year

Plant in Service $1,484,256 $193,113 $1,677,369 ($17,983) $1,659,386

2 Land and Land Rights 108,974 0 108,974 0 108,974

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 (53,635) (53,635) (5,266) (58,901)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (910,328) (45,039) (955,367) (11,331) (966,698)

5 CIAC (619,088) 0 (619,088) 0 (619,088)

6 Amortization of CIAC 436,809 0 436,809 0 436,809

7 Working Capital Allowance $0 $155,468 $155,468 ($46,991) $108,477

8 Rate Base $500.623 $249,907 $750,530 ($81,571) $668.959

209

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Band 1
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Explanation Water

Schedule 3-C
Docket No. 100330-WS

Wastewater

1
2

Plant In Service
Appropriate Pro Forma Plant Net ofRetirements. (Issue 3)
Affiliate Audit Adjustment. (Issue 22)

Total

$0
0

~

($9,224)

($ 17.98J}

Non-used and Useful
Reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. (Issues 5-7 & 9-10) $il ($5.266)

1
2

Accumulated Depreciation
Appropriate Pro Forma Accum Depr. (Issue 3)
Appropriate Allocated Accum. Depr. From Affiliate. (Issue 22)

Total

$0

Q
$il

($14,992)
3,661

!111,331}

1
2
3

Working Capital
Appropriate Other Deferred Debits. (Issue 11)
Appropriate Accrued Taxes. (Issue 12)
Deferred Rate Case Expense. (Issue 13)

Total

$0
0
Q

$il

$621
(51,002)

3,390

($A~

210

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 1 2011

I

t
1

2

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Band 1

Statement of Wastewater Operations

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year

Per
Description Utility

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance $329,918

Utility

Adjust­

ments

$151,076

$45,771

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

$526,796

$375,689

Staff

Adjust­

ments

($151,605)

($15,951)

Staff

Adjusted

Test Year

$375,191

$359,738

Schedule 4-B

Docket No. 100330-WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase Requirement

$109,749 $484,940

29.25%

$359,738

3 Depreciation 5,577 20,252 25,829

4 Amortization ° 3,423 3,423 $0 3,423 3,423

5 Taxes Other Than Income 23,402 15,504 38,906 ($8,582) 30,324 4,939 35,263

6 Income Taxes 6,490 20,015 26,505 (43,661) -17,156 39,440 22,284

7 Total Operating Expense 104,965 (79,120) 391,232 435,611

8 Operating Income $46.111 ($72.485) -$16.041 .$42..329

9 Rate Base $668.959 $668.959

10 Rate of Return -2.40% 7.37'X,

211

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12,2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Band 1 Schedule 4-C

Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 100330-WS

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Ex lanation Water Wastewater

Operating Revenues
Remove requested final revenue increase $0 ($151.605)

Operation and Maintenance Expense
Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2)

2 Adjustment to Disallow Fines and Penalties. (Issue 21)

[…]

Reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. (Issues 5-7 & 9-10) $Q ($6J9,690j

2

Accumulated Depreciation
Appropriate Pro Fonna Accum Depr. (Issue 3)
Appropriate Allocated Accum. Depr. From Affiliate. (Issue 22)

Total

$0

Q
.$Q

($146,814)
4,768

(u1~

2
3
4

5

Working Capital
Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2)
Appropriate Other Deferred Debits. (Issue 11)
Appropriate Accrued Taxes. (Issue 12)
Deferred Rate Case Expense. (Issue 13)
Regulatory Asset Adjustment. (Issue 14)

Total

$0

0
0

Q
Q

$79,006
2,592

(212,998)

28,769
(35,273)

($137,903)

215

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12,2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Band 2 Schedule 4-B

Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. lOO330-WS

Description

Test Year

Per

Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year
Per Utility

Staff

Adjust­

ments

Staff

Adjusted

Test Year

Revenue

Increase

Revenue
Requirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance

~3,360,115

$1,836,745

~556,647

$184,348

$3,916,762

$2,021,093 ($50,059)

$3,523,117

$1,971,034

~63,469

1.80%

~3,586,586

$1,971,034

3 Depreciation 439,738 119,387 559,125 (79,969) 479,156 479,156

4 Amortization 0 11.604 11.604 0 11,604 11,604

5 Taxes Other Than Income 225,313 117,092 342,405 (42,205) 300,200 2,856 303,056

6 Income Taxes 331.096 (16,813) 3H,283 (81,389) 232,894 22,809 255,703

7 Total Operating Expense 2,832,892 415,618 3,248510 (253.622) 2,994,888 25,665 3.020552

8 Operating Income $527,223 $141.029 ($140.023) $528.229 .$J7,8M $566.034

9 Rate Base $6,910.314 $7.676,068

10 Rate of Return 7.63% 6.88%

216

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12. 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida. Inc. - Wastewater Band 2

Adjustment to Operating Income

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Schedule 4-C

Docket No. 100330-WS

2

3
4

5

6
7

8

9
10
11

12

13
14

15

16

Explanation

Operating Revenues

Remove requested final revenue increase.

Operation and Maintenance Expense

[…]

Total

Accumulated Depreciation
Appropriate Pro Fonna Accum Depr. (Issue 3)

2 Appropriate Allocated Accum. Depr. From Affiliate. (Issue 22)
Total

Working Capital
Appropriate Other Deferred Debits. (Issue 11)

2 Appropriate Accrued Taxes. (Issue 12)
3 Deferred Rate Case Expense. (Issue l3)
4 Regulatory Asset Adjustment. (Issue 14)

Total

!iQ ($154.415)

$0 ($7,848)

Q
$.Q

$0 $336

0 (27,600)

Q 2,629

Q 35,273

220

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Band 3

Statement of Wastewater Operations

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

Operating Revenues: $401,648

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $365,583

3 Depreciation 124,914

4 Amortization 0

5 T axes Other Than Income 21,394

6 Income Taxes (42,526)

7 Total Operating Expense 469,365

8 Operating Income ($67,71Zl

9 Rate Base

10 Rate of Return

Utility

Adjust­

ments

$523,730

$11,692

14,149

871

81,175

140,310

248,197

Schedule 4-B

Docket No. 100330-WS

Adjusted Staff Staff

Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

($506,211) $419,167 $497,153 $916,320

118.61%

$377,275 ($74,518) $302,757 $302,757

139,063 (15,161) 123,902 123,902

871 109,070 109,941 109,941

102,569 (27,375) 75,194 22,372 97,566

97,784 (188,645) (90,861) 178,660 87,799

(196,629) 201,032 721,965

$207.816 ($101.766)

$2.635,680 $2.635.680

ll7%

221

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Band 3

Adjustment to Operating Income

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Explanation Water

Schedule 4-C

Docket No. 100330-WS

Wastewater

Operating Revenues

Remove requested fmal revenue increase. $!} ($S06,210

Operation and Maintenance Expense

Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2)

2 Excessive 1&1 Adjustment (Issue 8)

3 Adjustment to Disallow Fines and Penalties. (Issue 21)

4 Affiliate Audit Adjustment. (Issue 22)

[…]

4" $735.35 $845.71 $946.78 $883.64 $20.80 $9.85
6" $1,470.70 $1,691.42 $1,893.57 $1,767.28 $41.60 $19.70
8" $2,353.13 $2,706.29 $3,029.70 $2,827.65 $66.57 $31.53
10" $3,382.61 $3,890.27 $4,355.20 $4,064.75 $95.69 $45.32

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 Gallons $10.78 $12.40 $11.43 $10.93 $0.26 $0.12

Flat Rate Residential
Jungle Den $39.73 $45.69 $0.00 N/A N/A N/A
Lake Gibson Estates $83.33 $95.84 $0.00 N/A N/A N/A

Flat Rate General Service
Lake Gibson Estates $518.69 $596.54 $0.00 N/A N/A N/A

Proposed Residential Flat Rate $73.91 $62.93 $1.48 $0.70
Proposed General Service Flat Rate $475.78 $120.16 $2.83 $1.34
Reuse per Sprinkler Head $0.50 $0.50 $0.01 $0.01

Tyuical Residential Bills 5/8" x 3/4" Meter
3,000 Gallons $56.38 $64.84 $66.46 $62.67
5,000 Gallons $74.36 $85.52 $85.52 $80.89
10,000 Gallons $83.35 $95.86 $95.05 $90.00
(Wastewater Gallonage Cap - 6,000 Gallons)

223

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12,2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Band 4 Schedule 3-B

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 100330-WS

Test Year Euded 4/30/10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utilit ments Per Utilit ments Test Year

Plant in Service $2,683,843 $260,253 $2,944,096 ($217,445) $2,726,651

2 Land and Land Rights 149,000 0 149,000 0 149,000

3 Non-used and Useful Components ° (113,923) (113,923) (45,243) (159,166)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (1,174,028) (17,559) (1,191,587) (15,235) (1,206,822)

5 CIAC (620,692) 0 (620,692) ° (620,692)

6 Amortization of CIAC 382,728 ° 382,728 0 382,728

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 68,270 70,943

8 Rate Base $1.611,822 ($275.251} $1,342,641

224

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12,2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Band 4 Schedule 3-C

Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Docket No. 100330-WS

"'. _. ., Water Wastewater

1
2

1
2

2
3

Plant In Service
Appropriate Pro Forma Plant Net of Retirements. (Issue 3)
Affiliate Audit Adjustment. (Issue 22)

Total

Non-used and Useful
Reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. (Issues 5-7 & 9-10)

Accumulated Depreciation
Appropriate Pro Forma Accum Depr. (Issue 3)
Appropriate Allocated Accum. Depr. From Affiliate. (Issue 22)

Total

Working Capital
Appropriate Other Deferred Debits. (Issue 11)
Appropriate Accrued Taxes. (Issue 12)
Deferred Rate Case Expense. (Issue 13)

Total

$0
Q

$.Q

$.Q

$0
Q

~

$0
0
Q

$.Q

($216,878)
(567)

WJ7,445}

($45.24.1)

($15,472)
236

($J5,235)

$54
(4,403)

7.022
$2,973

225

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Band 4 Schedule 4-B

Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. 100330-WS

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

$490,352

$268,984

$70,073

$6,979

$560,425

$275,963

($26,887)

($914)

$533,538

$275,049

($34,250)

-6.42%

$499,288

$275,049

3 Depreciation 25,126 10,878 36,004 (12,980) 23,024 23,024

4 Amortization 0 817 817 0 817 817

5 Taxes Other Than Income 48,154 19,329 67,483 (9,276) 58,207 (1,541) 56,666

6 Income Taxes 57,125 531 57,656 (622) 57,034 (12,308) 44,726

7 Total Operating Expense 399,389 38,534 437,923 (23,792) 414,131 (13,849) 400,282

8 Operating Income $90,963 $31.539 $122.502 ($3,095) $119.407 ($20.400) $99.006

9 Rate Base $1.420.851 $1.617.892 $1.342.641 $1.342,641

10 Rate of Return 6.40% 7.57% 8.89% 7.37%

226

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

I

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Band 4
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Schedule 4-C
Docket No. 100330-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

15

2
3

Operating Revenues
Remove requested final revenue increase.

Operation and Maintenance Expense
Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2)
Adjustment to Disallow Fines and Penalties. (Issue 21)

[…]

$1,886.95
$3,773.89
$6,038.22
$8,679.95

$37.87
$56.81
$94.68

$189.36
$302.97
$605.94
$946.78

$1,893.57
$3,029.70
$4,355.20

$78.36
$117.53
$195.89
$391.78
$626.85

$1,253.70
$1,958.90
$3,917.81
$6,268.50
$9,010.96

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

$0.42
$0.64
$1.06
$2.12
$3.40
$6.80

$10.62
$21.24
$33.99
$48.85

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 Gallons $11.25 $11.25 $11.43 $9.46 N/A $0.05

General Service Wastewater Only

Proposed Residential Flat Rate
Proposed General Service Flat Rate
Reuse per Sprinkler Head $0.10 $0.10

$73.91
$475.78

$0.50

N/A
N/A

$0.50

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

$0.01

TYUical Residential Bills 5/8" x 3/4" Meter
3,000 Gallons $103.58 $103.58 $66.46 $102.Ql
5,000 Gallons $122.32 $122.32 $85.52 $117.78
10,000 Gallons $131.69 $131.69 $95.05 $125.67
(Wastewater Gallonage Cap - 6,000 Gallons)

228

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Breeze Hill Schedule 3-A

Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No.100330-WS

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Utility Per ments Test Year

Plant in Service $43,489 $136,550 $180,039 ($1 ,401) $178,638

2 Land and Land Rights 0 2,997 2,997 0 2,997

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (1,599) (85,750) (87,349) (392) (87,741)

5 CIAC (681) (32,023) (32,704) 0 (32,704)

6 Amortization ofCIAC 33 32,056 0 32,056

I
7 Working Capital Allowance Q 15.184 (6,632)

8 Rate Base $41.242 $110.223 ($8.424)

229

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Breeze Hill

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base

Ended 4/30110

~~~I'iption

Test Year

Per

Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Schedule 3-B

Docket No. 100330-WS

Staff Staff

Adjust- Adjusted

ments Test Year

Plant in Service $15,169 $367,187 $382,356 ($94,717) $287,639

2 Land and Land Rights 0 18,519 18,519 0 18,519

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 (310) (310) (726) (1

4 Accumulated Depreciation (530) (248,771) (249,301) (2,794) (252,095)

5 CIAC (692) (118,503) (119,195) 0 (119,195)

6 Amortization of CIAC 39 118,503 118,542 0 118,542

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 14.704 14,704 (6,408) 8,296

8 Rate Base $13,986 $165,315 $60,67Q

230

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12,2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Breeze Hill

Adjustments to Rate Base

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Ex lanation

Plant In Service
1 Appropriate Pro Forma Plant Net ofRetirements. (Issue 3)
2 Appropriate Allocated Plant from Affiliate. (Issue 22)

Total

Non-used and Useful

Reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. (Issues 5-7 & 9-10)

Accumulated Depreciation
1 Appropriate Pro Forma Accum. Depr. (Issue 3)
2 Appropriate Allocated Accum. Depr. from Affiliate. (Issue 22)

Total

Working Capital
1 Appropriate Other Deferred Debits. (Issue 11)
2 Appropriate Accrued Taxes. (Issue 12)
3 Deferred Rate Case Expense. (Issue 13)

Total

Schedule 3-C

Docket No. 100330-WS

Wastewater

($612) ($93,928)
(789) (789)

($lA01) ($94,7121

$Q ID2~

($721) ($3,123)

~ ($2,7941

$75 $75
(6,128) (5,981)

(578) (500)

($6,632) ($6A06)

231

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12,2011

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Breeze Hill

Statement of Water Operations

Test Year Ended 4/30/10
---------------- ­

Test Year

Per

Descri tion Utilit

Operating Revenues: $30,232

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance $28,149

Depreciation 1,876

Amortization 0

Taxes Other Than Income 6,628

Income Taxes

Total Operating Expense

Operating Income

Rate Base

Rate of Return

Utility

Adjust­

ments

$36,525

$3,867

12,839

0

642

6555

$23,903

$12,622

Schedule 4-A

Docket No.100330-WS

Adjusted Staff Staff
Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Per Utilit ments Test Year Increase Re uirement

$66,757 ($36,32 I} $30,436 $64,216

110.99%

$32,016 ($1,828) $30,188 $30,188

14,715 (970) 13,745 13,745

0 2,390 2,390 2,390

7,270 (1,652) 5,618 1,520 7,138

(12,871) 3,347

($14,931) $13,659 $56,807

($21.390) &40~

----- ­

232

Docket Nos. I00330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Breeze Hill
Statement of Wastewater Operations

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year

Per

Descri don Utilit

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utilit

Staff

Adjust­

ments

Staff

Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule 4-B

Docket No. 100330-WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase Re uirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

$35,049

$45,222

$60,183

$6,367

$95,232

$51,589 ($8,036)

$35,486

$43,553

$30,111

84.85%

$65,597

$43,553

3 Depreciation 596 15,415 16,011 (4,031) 11 ,980 11,980

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 2,762 5,740 8,502 (6,124) 2,378 1,355 3,733

6 Income Taxes 11,336 6,117 (14,968) ~ 10,821 1,970

7 Total Operating Expense $38,858 $82,219 ($33,159) $49,060 $61,236

8 Operating Income $21,325 $13,013 ($26,587) li1935 ~

9 Rate Base $165.315 $59.142

10 Rate of Return 7.87% 7.37%

233

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 08012l-WS
Date: May 12,2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Breeze Hill Schedule 4-C

Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 100330-WS

Test Year Ended 4/30110

Explanation Water Wastewater

Operating Revenues

Remove requested final revenue increase. ($36"J]1} L$~9,14Q}

Operation and Maintenance Expense

Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2)

2 Excessive 1&1 Adjustment. (Issue 8)
3 Adjustment to Disallow Fines and Penalties. (Issue 21)

[…]

1-112" $95.21 $195.10 $189.36 $176.73 $4.16 $1.97
2" $152.34 $312.17 $302.97 $282.77 $6.66 $3.15
3" $304.70 $624.39 $605.94 $565.53 $13.31 $6.31
4" $476.02 $975.46 $946.78 $883.64 $20.80 $9.85
6" $952.05 $1,950.94 $1,893.57 $1,767.28 $41.60 $19.70
8" $0.00 $0.00 $3,029.70 $2,827.65 $66.57 $31.53
10" $0.00 $0.00 $4,355.20 $4,064.75 $95.69 $45.32

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 Gallons $4.05 $8.30 $11.43 $10.93 $0.26 $0.12

Proposed Residential Flat Rate $73.91 $62.93 $1.48 $0.70
Proposed General Service Flat Rate $475.78 $120.16 $2.83 $1.34

Reuse per Sprinkler Head $0.50 $0.50 $0.01 $0.01

Tl:l!ical Residential Bills 5/8" x 3/4" Meter
3,000 Gallons $29.21 $59.87 $66.46 $62.67
5,000 Gallons $35.99 $73.77 $85.52 $80.89
10,000 Gallons $39.38 $80.72 $95.05 $90.00
(Wastewater Gallonage Cap 6,000 Gallons)

236

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and080121-WS
Date: May 12,2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Fairways

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Test Year Ended 4/30/10
--------- ­

Description

Test Year

Per

Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Staff

Adjust­

ments

Schedule 3-A

Docket No. 100330-WS

Staff

Adjusted

Test Year

Plant in Service $748,337 $50,006 $798,343 ($7,680) $790,663

2 Land and Land Rights 27,737 0 27,737 0 27,737

3 Accumulated Depreciation (89,576) (18,230) (107,806) (1,298) (109,104)

4 CIAC (562,950) 0 (562,950) 0 (562,950)

5 Amortization of CIAC 134,937 0 134,937 0 134,937

6 Acquisition Adjustments (16,700) 0 (16,700) 0 (16,700)

7 Accum. Amort. Of Acq. Adjustments 2,505 0 2,505 0 2,505

8 Working Capital Allowance Q 58,822 58,822 (14,321) 44,501

9 Rate Base $244.290 $90,598 $334,888 ($23.299) $311,5.8.2

237

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Fairways

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Description

Test Year

Per

Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Schedule 3-B

Docket No. 100330-WS

Staff Staff

Adjust- Adjusted

ments Test Year

Plant in Service $2,170,983 $25,485 $2,196,468 (1,501) $2,194,967

2 Land and Land Rights 24,904 0 24,904 0 24,904

3 Accumulated Depreciation (683,191) (9,290) (692,481) (942) (693,423)

4 CIAC (1,531,656) 0 (1,531,656) 0 (1,531,656)

5 Amortization of CIAC 379,919 0 379,919 0 379,919

6 Acquisition Adjustments (39,102) 0 (39,102) 0 (39,102)

7 Accum. Amort. Of Acq. Adjustments 5,865 0 5,865 0 5,865

8 Working Capital Allowance Q 28,150 28,150 (20,581) 7,569

9 Rate Base $327,722 $44.345 $372,067 ($23,024) $349,043

238

I

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

~Utilities FI~rida, Inc. - F~irways Schedule 3-C

Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 100330-WS

. Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Explanation _____________________

Plant In Service
Appropriate Pro Fonna Plant Net ofRetirements. (Issue 3)

2 Appropriate Allocated Plant from Affiliate. (Issue 22)

Total

Non-used and Useful

Reflect net non-used and useful adjustment (Issues 5-7 & 9-10)

Accumulated Depreciation
1 Appropriate Pro Fonna Accum. Depr. (Issue 3)
2 Appropriate Allocated Accum. Depr_ from Affiliate. (Issue 22)

Total

Working Capital
Appropriate Other Deferred Debits. (Issue 11)

2 Appropriate Accrued Taxes. (Issue 12)
3 Deferred Rate Case Expense. (Issue 13)

Total

W.~atc.;:e=_r____W~a=s=_ctewater

($5,684) $2
(1,996) (1,503)

($7.680) W,501)

$.Q

($2,130) ($1,568)
832 627

(~W81

$142 $189
(11,701) (15,527)

(2,763) (5,243)

{$2_0.~W

239

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12,2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Fairways Schedule 4-A

Statement of Water Operations Docket No.lOO330-WS

Test Year Ended

Description

Test Year
Per

Utility

Utility
Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year
Per Utility

Staff
Adjust­

ments

Staff
Adjusted
Test Year

Revenue
Increase

Revenue
Requirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

$136,226

$83,654

$73,075

$13,759

$209,301

$97,413

($75,455)

($16,910) $80,503

36.18%

$0

$182,276

$80,503

3 Depreciation 5,982 8,479 14,461 (3,108) 11,353 0 11,353

4 Amortization 3,340 0 3,340 0 3,340 0 3,340

5 Taxes Other Than Income 51,630 3,376 55,006 (3,461) 51,545 2,179 53,725

6 Income Taxes (3,232) 15,726 12,494 (7,025) 17,404 10,380

7 Total Operating Expense $141,374 $41,340 $182.714 ($42,998) $139,716 $19,584 $159,300

8 Operating Income ($5,148) $31.735 ($2,870) $28,847 $22217

9 Rate Base $244,290 $311.589 $311.589

10 Rate of Return -~·lJ~ -1.88% 1·37%

240

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12,2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Fairways

Statement of Wastewater Operations

Test Year Ended 4/30/10
-------------- ­

Test Year

Per

~~scription Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Staff

Adjust­

ments

Staff

Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule 4-B

Docket No. ] 00330-WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase Requirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

$79,634

$87,349

$115,633

$7,768

$195,267

$95,117 ($3,322)

$79,922

$91,795

$103,721

129.78%

$183,643

$91,795

3 Depreciation 33,898 4,321 38,219 (1,694) 36,525 36,525

4 Amortization 7,820 0 7,820 0 7,820 7,820

5 Taxes Other Than Income 4,706 5,987 10,693 (5,223) 5,470 4,667 10,137

6 Income Taxes (2Q,885) 34,764 13,879 (39526) (25,647) 37,274 11,627

7 Total Operating Expense $112,888 $52,840 $165,728 ($49,765) $115,963 $41,941 $157,905

8 Operating Income $62.793 $29~519 ($65,580) ($36,041) $.61,7811 $25,738

9 Rate Base $349,043 $349.043

10 Rate of Return -10.33% 7.3)%

241

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12,2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Fairways Schedule 4-C

Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No.100330-WS

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Ex lanation Water Wastewater

Operating Revenues

Remove requested final revenue increase. ($115,345)

Operation and Maintenance Exgense

1 Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2)
2 Adjustment to Disallow Fines and Penalties. (Issue 21)

3 Appropriate Allocated O&M Exp. from Affiliates. (Issue 22)

[…]

Appropriate Pro Fonna Plant Net of Retirements. (Issue 3)

Appropriate Allocated Plant from Affiliate. (Issue 22)

Total

($42,194)
(616)

($347)
(591)

~

Non-used and Useful
To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. $Q

2

Accumulated Depreciation
Appropriate Pro Fonna Accum. Depr. (Issue 3)

Appropriate Allocated Accum. Depr. from Affiliate. (Issue 22)

Total

($3,061) ($542)

247

~

2

3

Working Capital
Appropriate Other Deferred Debits. (Issue 11)
Appropriate Accrued Taxes. (Issue 12)

Deferred Rate Case Expense. (Issue 13)
Total

$56
(4,606)

D.A1.ll

$58
(4,792)
(1,530)

($6,264}

247

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Peace River
Statement of Water Operations

Test Year Ended 4f30flO

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Staff

Adjust­
ments

Staff
Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule 4-A

Docket No. lOO330-WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase Requirement

1

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

$65,818

$66,863

$45,228

$3,033

$111,046

$69,896 ($2,737)

$67,421

$67,159

$33,659
49.92%

$0

$101,080

$67,159

3 Depreciation 5,099 4,018 9,117 (2,657) 6,460 0 6,460

4 Amortization 0 0 0 4,244 4,244 0 4,244

5 Taxes Other Than Income 7,191 1,264 8,455 (3,533) 4,922 1,515 6,437

6 Income Taxes (5,144) 12,687 7,543 (6,874) 12,096 5,222

7 Total Operating Expense $74,009 $21,002 $95,011 ($19,100) $75,911 $13,611 $89,521

8 Operating Income ($8,191) $24,226 £$24,5~5J ($8,490) ~20,049

9 Rate Base $l35,Hi5 .$298.331 $156,754

10 Rate of Return 7.37%

248

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Peace River

Statement of Wastewater Operations

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Staff

Adjust­

ments

Staff

Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule 4-B

Docket No.100330-WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase Requirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

$82,013

$57,949

$21,614

$1,076

$103.627

$59,025

($20,118}

($1,212) $57,813

$15,806

18.93%

$0

$99,315

$57,813

3 Depreciation 8,750 1,652 10,402 (711) 9.691 °
4 Amortization ° ° ° ° ° ° °
5 Taxes Other Than Income 2,712 6,199 8,911 (927) 7,984 711 8,696

6 Income Taxes 4,861 8,089 (6,576) 5,680 7,193

7 Total Operating Expense $74,272 $86,427 ($9,426) $77,001 $6,391 $83,392

8 Operating Income $1.741 $17,20() ($10,692) $9.414 $15.922

9 Rate Base $205,573 $223.423 $215,925 $215,925

10 Rate of Return 3.77% 7.70% 3.01% 7.37%

249

Docket Nos. 100330-WS and 080121-WS
Date: May 12, 2011

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Peace River Schedule 4-C

Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 100330-WS

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Explanation Water Wastewater

Operating Revenues

Remove requested final revenue increase. ($4" h~')) ($20.118)

Oneration and Maintenance Exnense
Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2)

2 Excessive 1&1 Adjustment. (Issue 8)

3 Adjustment to Disallow Fines and Penalties. (Issue 21)